Privacy Policy

At Wicker and Son Insurance Brokers Ltd, we consider the privacy of our clients in all our business decisions, we are committed to respecting the privacy of our clients and adhere to the regulations and laws in place by following PIPEDA and Credit Consent. Our Privacy Plan includes guidelines on the collection, storage, use and retention of your Personal and Business Information as follows:

Wicker and Son Insurance Brokers Ltd will collect individuals' information in order to provide our client's and potential clients with an accurate insurance quote that covers all aspects of our client's and prospective client's insurance needs, to ensure existing client information is accurate and up to date and to renew or acquire a new insurance policy. Some of the information we may collect includes:

-name, address, date of birth, email and phone#
-driver's license and license date's
-information on other drivers in the household
-claims history
-credit and past payment history
-driving record for tickets, accidents and suspensions
-employment information
-usage of vehicle's
-medical information in relation to travel insurance
-business name and description of operation's
-gross revenue for business operation's and more

We may obtain this information from you, insurance companies, other brokers or agent's, credit organizations and motor vehicle office/ license authorities.

In order to properly assess your insurance needs and help you in a claim situation, Wicker and Son Insurance Brokers Ltd may need to disclose your information to other insurance companies, professional's working with us including claim's adjuster's or lawyer's, financial institution's such as finance companies that some insurance carrier's deal with to offer payment plans, mortgage specialist's and credit institution's.

Wicker and Son Insurance Brokers Ltd will make every reasonable effort to ensure that the personal information it collects and uses is accurate and complete. Our prospective and existing client's will have a chance to review any information we have collected for quoting purposes, to ensure the information is accurate prior to signing any applications for insurance with our insurance provider's. We will also make adjustments to existing policies with verbal or written consent from our clients.

Wicker and Son Insurance Brokers Ltd will keep hard copies as well as electronic documents of existing client information and policy information until it is no longer required by our insurance providers, by law or by the Registered Brokers of Ontario, R.I.B.O.

Wicker and Son Insurance Brokers Ltd will not disclose personal information unnecessarily to employees or any third party, without the consent of the policyholder.

Our privacy officer is Jeremy Wicker, 425 Main St, P.O Box 271 Port Dover ON. N0A1N0

Work# 519-583-2900 or email jeremy@wickerandsoninsurance.com

Notwithstanding the general terms of this policy, the collection, use, and disclosure of personal information may be made outside of the terms herein to the extent provided for in any applicable privacy or other legislation in effect from time to time, or pursuant to court orders.

Privacy statement last updated November 2024